

Twisted Bread Selection (Item no. 1262)

**Neutral**

**Ingredients**

WHEAT FLOUR, water, RYE FLOUR, salt, yeast, sunflower oil, WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, acerola juice concentrate, WHEAT roasted MALT FLOUR  
May contain: SESAME, MILK

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS

## Twisted Bread Selection (Item no. 1262)

### Pikant

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, cubes de pepper (10%), topping (SESAME, poppy, linseed), pepper flakes (2,5%), (dried), yeast, salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, acerola juice concentrate, WHEAT roasted MALT FLOUR, chilie extract  
May contain: MILK

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, SESAME AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024

## Twisted Bread Selection (Item no. 1262)

### Käse

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, grated EMMENTALER CHEESE (45% F.I.T.) (12%), (diced) (seperating agent potato starch), SESAME, yeast, salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, acerola juice concentrate, WHEAT roasted MALT FLOUR

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, SESAME AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024

## Twisted Bread Selection (Item no. 1262)

### Kerni

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, sunflower seeds (13%), linseed, millet, yeast, salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, Malted Barley Flour, acerola juice concentrate, WHEAT roasted MALT FLOUR  
May contain: SESAME, MILK

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024